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O
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A
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R
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N
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P
M
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A
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C
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W
ork in three regions

U
nem

ployed

youth, farm
ers,

volunteers.

190
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A
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A
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olunteers, truck drivers, Pro-Link

office
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B
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URE
 FOR

JU
N

E,201
5

 
ORG

 
PRO-LINK

 
 

 
 

 
PROJECT

 

BICYCLE
 FOR

SUSTAINABL
EDEVELOPM

E
NT

 
 

 
 

ACTIVITY
C

hq #
PV

#
DETAILS

BUDGET
 LINE

COM
M

ITM
EN

T 
AM

OUNT
BALANCE

M
ONTH

 
CATEGORY

FEE/SALES
SPENT

SPENT
 

 
 

 
GH₵

GH₵
GH₵

GH₵

 
 

 
B

alance b/d
 

 
 

                1,0
70.00 

 
 

 

C
om

m
itm

ent
Fee For The
Period ()

 
                    23,200.00 

 
             24,2
70.00 

 
 

 
Sales For
The Period
(200 Bikes @

 
                    24,000.00 

 
             48,2
70.00 
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G
hc120.00)

JULY,2015
 

1
C

learing Fee
 

 
     24,511.00 

             23,7
59.00 

JULY,2015
 

2

M
eals For

V
olunteers

During
O

ffloading of
B

icycles
 

 
             744.
00 

             23,0
15.00 

JULY,2015
 

3
C

om
m

unicati
on/ A

irtim
e

 
 

             300.
00 

             22,7
15.00 

JULY,2015
 

4

Tool for
training of
Participants

 
 

        2,240.0
0 

             20,4
75.00 

JULY,2015
 

5

Transportati
on of
B

icycles to
the field

 
 

        5,000.0
0 

             15,4
75.00 

JULY,2015
 

6

Parts For
Servicing of
B

icycles
 

 
        1,131.00

             14,3
44.00 

JULY,2015
 

7
Tool Box

 
 

        1,200.00
             13,1
44.00 

JULY,2015
 

8

W
orkm

an's
bench and
stool

 
 

             900.
00 

             12,2
44.00 

AUG
UST,2015

 
9

Training at
V

olta R
egion

 
 

        1,675.00
             10,5
69.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

10
M

eals for 15
days training

 
 

        4,500.0
0 

                6,
069.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

11

Branket and
B

ed sheet
Students

 
 

             350.
00 

                5,7
19.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

12
R

ental
C

annopies
 

 
             300.
00 

                5,
419.00 
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for 15 days
training

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

13

R
ental

C
annopies

and C
hairs

for
G

rduation
 

 
                90.
00 

                5,
329.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

14
Shirt For
G

raduation
 

 
             600.
00 

                4,
729.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

15
Snacks for
G

raduation
 

 
             400.
00 

                4,
329.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

16

M
eals for

special
quests

 
 

             450.
00 

                3,
879.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

17

R
ental of

Public
A

ddress
system

 
 

             200.
00 

                3,
679.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

18
C

ultural
Perform

ance
 

 
             100.
00 

                3,
579.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

19

R
efund of

Transport
Fee for
participants
from

 V
olta

 
 

             200.
00 

                3,
379.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

20
W

ater for
G

raduation
 

 
                24.
00 

                3,
355.00 

SEPTEM
BER,

2015
 

21

Training at
K

rofo/O
bohe

n&
Intructors

Fee
 

 
             855.
00 

                2,
500.00 

OCTOBER,201
5

 
22

Training at
Sabronum

 
 

        1,948.00
                    552.00 
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552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
                    552.00 

TOTAL
 

 
 

 
                    47,200.00 

     47,718.00 
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COM
M

ENTS/ RECOM
M

ENDATION
 AND

 CONCLUTION

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S/ 

R
E

C
O

M
M

E
N

D
A

T
IO

N
:

There has been a great im
provem

ent in the loading of the containers from
 G

erm
any. Thus

increase in the num
ber of bikes. H

ow
ever, w

e w
ish that it increase m

ore and m
ore.

W
e have decided to send bicycle parts to bike beneficiaries w

hich they w
ill buy at a low

er

price. A
nd so w

e recom
m

end that m
ore parts be send to us.

W
e need tools for the school and the beneficiary’s trainings. M

uch of the com
m

itm
ent fee has

gone into buying tools.
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People have started m
aking enquiries for the next intake of the training academ

y. It is not

possible w
ithout com

m
itm

ent fees. W
e hope that the next consignm

ent bikes com
e to us

early next year so w
e can continue.

It’s been tw
elve years of w

orking; w
e w

ish to visit G
erm

any to see w
hat really happening

there.

 W
e still need volunteers’ trainers to help us w

ork especially for the school.
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CONLUSION:

W
e m

ust apologize for the delay in this report it w
as due to the school children w

ho w
ent on

a long vacation and w
e had to w

ait for them
 to com

e back before organizing their w
orkshop

and distribution. There has been a great im
provem

ent in our w
ork here in G

hana. M
easures

are in place to ensure sustainable use of the bikes as w
e carry out the evaluation exercise

and stand the opportunity to tell w
hat is w

orking w
ell or w

rong. It has given us the right

lessons on w
hat to do next for the betterm

ent of the project.



Pg. 02


